

Town of Bar Nunn

TOWN COUNCIL 4820 N. Wardwell Industrial Avenue, Bar Nunn, Wyoming

AGENDA

TUESDAY January 16, 2024 7:00 PM – TOWNHALL

Mayor

Peter Boyer

Council

Steven Clark
Tyler Martin
Tim Ficken
Frank Schwarzrock

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Minutes of January 2, 2024 *
- 4) Current Payables List
- 5) Financial Reports: Balance Sheet, Detailed Income Statement & Trial Balance for the period ending December 2023*
- 6) Discussion: Sanitation Contract Addendum with Jason Schierkolk
- 7) Resolution No. 2024-08: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING SANITATION CONTRACT ADDENDUM"
- 8) Attorney's Report
- 9) Engineer's Report *
- 10) Preparedness Committee Report *
- 11) Maintenance Report *
- 12) Code Enforcement Report *
- 13) Parks and Recreation Report
- 14) Petitions and Public Comment
- 15) Council Business
 - A. Discussion: Letter of Support for Shooting Complex
 - B. Discussion: WyoStar Investment Accounts
 - C. Business Licenses No. 2024-19 Through 2024-23

2024-19	Bar Nunn Storage	Self-Storage	Rod Palmer
2024-20	Best Storage Bar Nunn, LLC	Storage	Dan Bowman
2024-21	RW Specialties	Partnership	Darrell Stewart
2024-22	Casper KOA	Retail	Brian Hodnefield
2024-23	McDonald Landscaping	LLC	Thomas McDonald



Town of Bar Nunn

TOWN COUNCIL 4820 N. Wardwell Industrial Avenue, Bar Nunn, Wyoming

- 16) Miscellaneous Business
 - Council Members
- 17) Executive Session: Legal Matter
- 18) Reconvene Regular Council Session
- 19) Adjournment